



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	23/08/2024	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78402203
Name	Bottled Baking - Dough It Your Elf Cookie Mix
Ingredients	<b>Wheat</b> Flour, Sugar, Sprinkles (Sugar, Potato Starch, Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour, E100, E131), Brown Sugar.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	NUTS/PEANUTS
Net Quantity	1
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool place
Manufacturer's name and address	Mailway Packaging Solutions, 12-16 Pitcliffe Way, Broomfields, Bradford BD5 7SG
Instructions for use	<p>You will need: 1 large egg, 130g very soft butter, 2-3 x baking trays, greaseproof paper</p> <p>Method:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"><li>1. Preheat oven to 190c, 170c (fan), gas 5 or 375f</li><li>2. Line trays with greaseproof paper</li><li>3. Add all the ingredients to a bowl and mix until a dough is formed.</li><li>4. Chill in the fridge for 25 minutes</li><li>5. Divide the dough in to 25 balls, place them evenly on the trays</li><li>6. Bake for 14-16 minutes, until lightly golden</li><li>7. Remove from oven and enjoy!</li></ol>
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	Cookie mix as sold per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1616kJ/383kcal
Fat	1.1g
Of which saturated	0.2g
Carbohydrate	89g
Of which sugars	56g

Fibre	
Protein	3.9g
Salt	0.06g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No